FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 11/01/2023 01:43 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1056

INDEX NO. 657387/2017

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 11/01/2023

At IAS Part 60 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York, at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on the 31st day of October , 2023

PRESENT: Hon. Melissa A. Crane, Justice

In the matter of the application of

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, HSBC BANK USA, N.A., and DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 657387/2017

## ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

Mot. Seq. No. 20

Upon the annexed October 27, 2023 Affirmation of Clay J. Pierce, counsel for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Pierce Affirmation"), and upon the pleadings and proceeding heretofore had herein;

LET all parties, or their attorneys, show cause before the Hon. Melissa A. Crane at IAS
\*\*VIRTUALLY OVER MICROSOFT TEAMS - NO APPEARANCE UNLESS DIRECTED\*\*
Part 60, RESERVANTE, of the Supreme Court of the State of New York for the County of New York,
at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York, on \_\_\_\_\_\_November 30 \_\_\_\_\_,
2023 at \_\_\_\_\_\_ a.m./FXXX., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, why an Order should
not be made and entered:

(a) Granting the [Proposed] Partial Severance Order and Partial Final Judgment

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 11/01/2023 01:43 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1056

further

INDEX NO. 657387/2017

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 11/01/2023

(GPMF 2005-AR1), attached as Exhibit A to the Pierce Affirmation; and

(b) Granting such other and further relief as this Court deems just and proper.

BEING ALLEGED,

SUFFICIENT REASON ARREAGING A

**ENTER:** 

HON. MELISSA A. CRANE, J.S.C.